# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested/Prepared By: Bris Rishikesh Computershare Title Services 6200 South Quebec Street, Greenwood Village, CO - 80111 Voice: 1-800-315-4757

When Recorded Return To: Computershare Title Services 6200 South Quebec Street Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Doc#. 2127028492 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/27/2021 03:01 PM Pg: 1 of 4



## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

ORDER #: 389412 "DULCF C. ALVAREZ" COOK COUNTY RECORDER, ILLINOIS

Dated: September 24, 2021

FOR PROTECTION OF OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that THE UNDERSIGNED, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE RELATING TO CHEVY CHASE FUNDING LLC MCRTGAGE BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-4, as Beneficiary does hereby certify that a certain mortgage executed by DULCE C. ALVAREZ AND DANILO B. ALVAREZ, WIFE AND HUSBAND to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST MAGNUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, the Original Beneficiary dated 09/22/2006 calling for the original principal sum of utiliars (\$300,600.00), and recorded on OCTOBER 2, 2006 in and/or Instrument # 0627535165, of the records in the office of the Flect rider of COOK COUNTY RECORDER, ILLINOIS, more particularly described as follows, to with:

Loan Amount \$300,600.00 Tax Parcel ID: 17-10-318-048

Property Address: 420 E. WATERSIDE DRIVE UNIT 707, CHICAGO, ILLIMOIS 60601 LOT: 6 Subdivision: 10 Township:

**COOK COUNTY - TREASURER** 

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

is hereby fully released and satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its corporate hand by its otoper officers, they being thereto duly authorized, this 24th day of September, 2021.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE RELATING TO CHEVY CHASE FUNDING LLC MORTGAGE BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

By Specialized Loan Servicing LLC, as Attorney-in-Fact

By:

Brooke Settle

**BROOKE SETTLE** 

**ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT** 

State of COLORADO

County of ARAPAHOE

On September 24, 2021, before me, Victoria Morlan a Notary Public in and for the county of ARAPAHOE in the state of Colorado, personally appeared Brooke Settle, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of Specialized Loan Servicing LLC, as Attorney-in-Fact for U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE RELATING TO CHEVY CHASE FUNDING LLC MORTGAGE BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-4 personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Victora Morlar

VICTORIA MORLAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194031543 AV JOMMISSION EXPIRES 08/20/2023

Notary Public

Victoria Morlan

My commission expires August 20, 2023

Notary ID: 20194031543 DAN # 20194031543 - 961986 (This area is for notarial seal)

2127028492 Page: 3 of 4

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

## Exhibit "A"

# **Legal Description**

### Parcel 1:

Unit 707 and Parking Space Unit P-323, together with the exclusive right to use Storage Space S-294, a limited common element, in The Regutto Condominium, as delineated and defined on the plot of survey of the following described parcels of real estate:

Lot 6 and the East 20 feet of Lot 5 in Lakeshore East subdivision of part of the unsubdivided lands lying East of and adjoining Fort Dearborn Addition to Chleago, said addition being in the Southwest Fractional Quarter of Section 1th, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded March 4, 2003 at document 0030301045, in Cook County, Illinois.

Which Survey is attached as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Condominium recorded August 15, 2006 as document number 061271 954, as amended from time to time, together with their undivided percentage interest in the common elementă.

### Parcel 2:

Non-exclusive easements ar partenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1, including easements for access to improvements being constructed over temporary construction easement areas, for pedestrian and vehicular ingress and egress on, over, through and merica the streets, and to utilize the utilities and Utility Easements, all as more particularly defined, described and created by Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Ensuments for Lakeshore East made by and between Lukeshore East LLC, Lokeshore East Parcel P LLC, and ASN Lakeshore East LEC dated as of June 26, 2002 and recovered July 2, 2002 as document 0020732020, as amended from time to time.

#### Parcel 3:

Non-exclusive casements appurtenant to and for the bear at of Parcel 1 as created by the Declaration of Easements, Reservations, Covenants and Restrictions recorded Aug. st 15, 2006 as document number 0622717053 for support, common walls, ceilings and floors, equipment and utilities, to (res : and egress, maintenance and encruachments, over the land described therein. (Said burdened land commonly rejected to in the aforementioned Declaration as the "Retail Parcel.")

The mortgagor also hereby grants to the mortgagee, its successors and assigns, as right with casements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the declaration of condominium.

This mortgage is subject to all rights, easements and covenants, provisions, and reservation contained in said declaration the same as though the SER. provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length berein.

PIN: 17-10-318-048 and 17-10-400-019

2127028492 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office